Training Overseas and Internship Program for Doctoral Students from Kanazawa University

Universitas Gadjah Mada (UGM)

Program Overview

Universitas Gadjam Mada Proudly opens the registration for an Training overseas and internship program, especially meant for Doctoral students from Kanazawa University. During the program, should enrich the research experience and deepen the academic collaboration between the two universities. This has been part of Gadjah Mada University (UGM) policy, which encompasses nurturing scientific development founded on international collaboration and providing the opportunity for doctoral students to develop fresh insights and practical experience that match their research projects.

Program Dates

• July 28 - August 31, 2023

Program Objectives

This training and internship would be purpose to enhance the research capabilities of the doctoral students in cooperation with UGM researchers and to further advance the exchange of knowledge and experiences between the two universities. This program would afford participants the opportunity to engage in research projects within their areas of study, guided by experienced mentors from among the faculty and researchers at UGM, and in a state-of-the-art laboratory environment.

Program Activities

1. Collaborative Research: Students will take part in a collaborative study organized and led by Gadjah Mada University. The fields of researcher range from health sciences to engineering, biotechnology, environmental science, among many others.

- 2. Capacity Building: Participants will be attending regular workshops and seminars related to increasing their research methodology, data analysis, and academic presentation techniques skills.
- 3. Cultural Exchange: Students will be allowed to immerse themselves in INdonesian culture and values through cultural activities with UGM.
- 4. **Guidance and Evaluation:** There will be mentorships by each faculty member from UGM and Kanazawa University. Progress will be regularly evaluated to see the attainment of learning outcomes.

Application Requirements

- Must be an active doctoral student at Kanazawa University.
- Prepare a research proposal relevant for the study programs opened in UGM
- The students must obtain an approval from an academic supervisor at Kanazawa University.

How to Apply

It opens onto the official website of Universitas Gadjah Mada, where applicants are supposed to fill out the application form and upload their research proposal and other supporting documents.

Contact Information

For more detailed information about this program, please contact the Head of Faculty Programme in Physics, Universitas Gadjah Mada, Prof. Sholihun, S.Si., M.Sc., Ph.D.Sc.

Prof. Sholihun, S.Si., M.Sc., Ph.D.Sc. Head of the Faculty Program in Physics, Universitas Gadjah Mada

- Email: sholihun@ugm.ac.id
- Department of Physics, Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences (FMIPA) Universitas Gadjah Mada Sekip Utara, Bulaksumur, Yogyakarta 55281
- Phone/Fax: +62 274 6492383
- Website: fisika.fmipa.ugm.ac.id

Join Us

This program is an excellent opportunity for doctoral students to broaden their academic network and deepen their knowledge in their field of research. Join us and become part of the international collaboration between Universitas Gadjah Mada and Kanazawa University!